Hollywood City Hall

Clty of Hol |yWOOd 2600 Hollywood Bivd
Hollywood, FL 33020
http://www.hollywoodfl.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: R-2017-200  Version: 1 Name: SRO Agreement (2017-2018)

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 6/14/2017 In control: Police Department

On agenda: 7/3/2017 Final action: 7/3/2017

Title: A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate

City Officials To Execute The Attached Agreement Between The City Of Hollywood And The School
Board Of Broward County, Florida, Relating To The 2017-2018 School Resource Officer Program In
Local Public Elementary And Secondary Schools.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Resolution.pdf, 2. SRO Agreement.pdf, 3. Term Sheet.pdf, 4. BIS 17205.pdf

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

7/3/12017 1 Regular City Commission Meeting adopt Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City of Hollywood, Florida, Authorizing The Appropriate
City Officials To Execute The Attached Agreement Between The City Of Hollywood And The School
Board Of Broward County, Florida, Relating To The 2017-2018 School Resource Officer Program In
Local Public Elementary And Secondary Schools.

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The attached Resolution seeks City Commission authorization to execute the attached Agreement
between the City of Hollywood and the School Board of Broward County relating to the terms and
conditions for the continuation of the School Resource Officer Program in our thirteen (13) local
public elementary schools, seven (7) local public middle and high schools and one other school,
Beachside Montessori, operated by the School Board of Broward County, for the 2017-2018 school
year. The City of Hollywood will receive a total of $508,772.00 from the Broward County School
Board for the deployment of three (3) School Resource Officers in the thirteen (13) public elementary
schools, seven (7) School Resource Officers in the seven (7) middle and high schools and one (1)
School Resource Officer at Beachside Montessori in the City of Hollywood as referenced in the
Agreement. The payment from the Broward County School Board will partially defray some of the
costs associated with the City’s School Resource Officer Program.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by:
Dr. Wazir Ishmael, City Manager
Mel Standley, Assistant City Manager of Public Safety

City of Hollywood Page 1 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: R-2017-200, Version: 1

Tomas Sanchez, Chief of Police

City of Hollywood Page 2 of 2 Printed on 4/28/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

